of the Company’s voting rights, the voting rights of such Shareholder would increase by
more than one per cent. (1%) in any period of six (6) months. Such Shareholder need not abstain
from voting in respect of the resolution authorising the Share Purchase Mandate, unless so
required under the Companies Act 1967 of Singapore.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

16

Based on the register of Directors’ shareholdings and the register of Substantial Shareholders, as
at the Latest Practicable Date, the shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders
before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, assuming (i) the
Company purchases the maximum amount of ten per cent. (10%) of the issued ordinary share
capital of the Company, and (ii) there is no change in the number of Shares held by the Directors
and the Substantial Shareholders or which they are deemed interested in, will be as follows:

 Before Share Purchases After Share Purchases

 Direct

Interest
(%)

Deemed
Interest

(%)

Total
Interest

(%)

Direct
Interest

(%)

Deemed
Interest

(%)

Total
Interest

(%)
Directors

Tam Jo Tak,
Dominic(1)

nil 74.55 74.55 nil 82.83 82.83

Chiu Hau Shun,
Simon(2)

nil 74.55 74.55 nil 82.83 82.83

Wee Sung Leng(3) nil 0.003 0.003 nil 0.003 0.003

Hu Hou Zhi 0.65 nil 0.65 0.72 nil 0.72

Lee Kia Jong
Elaine

nil nil nil nil nil nil

To Siu Lun, Dicky

nil nil nil nil nil nil

Substantial
Shareholders

DJKS Holdings
Limited(4)

74.55 nil 74.55 82.83 nil 82.83

Notes:

(1) Mr Tam Jo Tak, Dominic owns 57.14% of the equity interest in DJKS Holdings Limited and is deemed to be

interested in the Shares held by DJKS Holdings Limited.

(2) Mr Chiu Hau Shun, Simon owns 42.86% of the equity interest in DJKS Holdings Limited and is deemed to
be interested in the Shares held by DJKS Holdings Limited.

(3) Mr Wee Sung Leng is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by his spouse.

(4) DJKS Holdings Limited is holding its Shares through its nominee, Raffles Nominees (Pte.) Ltd.

As disclosed above, there will not be any obligation on any Shareholders (including Directors)